## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Revenue Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Transfer of State land measuring 222 Kanals 17 Marlas situated at Village Katli, District Samba in favour of the Industries and Commerce Department, for establishment / extension of Industrial Estates.

Phone NO: 0191-2566128

Ref:-

- i. FC-LS/AT-1690/2017 dated 21.04.2017 from Financial Commissioner (Revenue) J&K.
- ii. Cabinet Decision No. 22/3/2018 dated 08.02.2018

Government Order No.35 - REV(S) of 2018

Dated: 15 - 02 - 2018

Sanction is hereby accorded to the transfer of State land measuring 222 Kanals and 17 Marlas under Khasra Nos. 136, 210, 211, 216, 221, 222, 233, 234, 240 and 1348, situated at Village Katli, District Samba, in favour of the Industries and Commerce Department, for establishment of Industrial Estate, subject to the following conditions:-

- i. The Industries and Commerce Department shall ensure that sufficient pathway / road is spared for the inhabitants of the area: and
- ii. No Water body / Channel is obstructed while and after undertaking the establishment of the Industrial Estate.
- iii. Norms set by different departments / agencies of the Government relating to land management, its use, preservation, alienation and maintenance etc, shall be strictly adhered to.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shahid Anayatullah)IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Revenue Department

Dated: / 5-02-2018

No. REV/S/158/2017 Copy to the:-

01.

• •

Financial Commissioner, Revenue, J&K, Jammu.

- 02. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 03. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 04. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu.

4/

- 05. Commissioner, Survey & Land Records, J&K.
- 06. Deputy Commissioner, Samba.
- 07. Director, Achieves, Archaeology & Museums J&K.
- 08. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Revenue.
- 09. Special Assistant to Hon'ble MoS for Revenue.
- 10. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Revenue Department.

11. Government Order file / Stock file.

(Ghulam Rasool) KAS

Deputy Secretary to Government,

Revenue Department